

IN THE SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

State of North Dakota,	)	
	)	
Plaintiff/Appellee,	)	Supreme Court No. 20200247
	)	
-vs-	)	Burleigh County Case No.
	)	08-2020-CR-01734
Jose Enrique Amaro Molina,	)	
	)	
Defendant/Appellant	)	

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

APPEAL FROM ORDER ON WRIT OF PROHIBITION

Burleigh County District Court  
South Central Judicial District  
The Honorable Thomas Schneider, Presiding

Joshua Amundson (ND ID 09158)  
Assistant State's Attorney  
514 E. Thayer Avenue  
Bismarck, ND 58501  
(701) 222-6672  
bc08@nd.gov  
Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellee

**ORAL ARGUMENT IS REQUESTED**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**Page/Paragraph**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....pg. 3

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT ..... ¶ 1

STATEMENT FOR ORAL ARGUMENT..... ¶ 2

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES..... ¶ 3

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... ¶ 4

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS ..... ¶ 13

LAW AND ARGUMENT ..... ¶ 18

**I. Is a Writ of Prohibition an appealable issue? ..... ¶ 18**

**II. Did the State follow the Proper Procedure in recharging  
Amaro Molina for good cause? ..... ¶ 21**

CONCLUSION..... ¶ 25

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b><u>Cases</u></b>	<b><u>Paragraph</u></b>
<i>Schneider v. Seaworth</i> , 376 N.W.2d 49, 50(N.D. 1985).....	¶ 18, 19
<i>State v. Iverson</i> , 187 N.W.2d 1, 34(N.D. 1971).....	¶ 19
<i>Walker v. Schneider</i> , 477 N.W.2d 167, 174-175 (N.D. 1991).....	¶ 21, 22, 23
 <b><u>North Dakota Century Code</u></b>	
N.D.C.C. 29-28-06.....	¶ 18
 <b><u>North Dakota Court Rules</u></b>	
N.D.R.Crim.P. 5.1(a) .....	¶ 22
